# CH \$40.00 46618

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM334824

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arena Pharmaceuticals GmbH			gesellschaft mit beschränkter haftung (GmbH): SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eisai Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Tice Blvd.	
City:	Woodcliff Lake	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07677	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4661859	POWER OVER PORTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415.954.0200

**Email:** trademark@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline H. Mead

Address Line 1:Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLPAddress Line 2:275 Battery Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: San Franciscov, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041224.00305
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline H. Mead
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline H. Mead/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0377

900318353

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Arena Pharmaceuticals GmbH, a gesellschaft mit beschränkter haftung organized under the laws of Switzerland, with an address at Untere Bruhlstrasse 4, CH-4800 Zofingen, Switzerland ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark POWER OVER PORTION (the "Trademark") registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 4,661,859 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Eisai, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 100 Tice Blvd., Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07677 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

### ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS GMBH

Signed:	5=
Name:	Steven W. Spector
Title:	Executive Vice President, General Counse
	3 Secretary
Dated:	02/13/2015

{F1626185.1 }

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0378

**RECORDED: 03/11/2015**